

Freedom of Information Request 19 154

Our Reference: FOI 19 154 / AA / LB / LP
Name:
Date: 31st July 2019
Address:

Dear

Further to your Freedom of Information Request, please find the Trust's response below:

I would like to find out:

-How many referrals were made to CAMHS in the last five calendar years?

Referrals to CAMHS at Humber Teaching NHS Foundation Trust over the last five calendar years are as follows:

Year	14/15	15/16	16/17	17/18	18/19
Total	3,713	4,165	4,796	5,559	5,725

-What percentage of these referrals were rejected?

The follow reflects the percentage of the above referrals that were rejected:

Humber Teaching NHS Foundation Trust does not reject referrals or deem them to be inappropriate. All referrals come into our contact point for triage and from there, may be designated specialist treatment. The below percentages reflect the percentages of referrals into CAMHS that were not designated specialist treatment:

Year	14/15	15/16	16/17	17/18	18/19
Total	62.4%	59.3%	54.7%	52.2%	54.7%

-For each year what is the average wait time (in weeks) from referral to the first, second and third appointment?

The below summarises the average wait times for Humber Teaching NHS Foundation Trust:

Average Wait (weeks) from referral to first appointment

Year	14/15	15/16	16/17	17/18	18/19
Total	7.96	8.86	6.27	5.68	7.27



Average Wait (weeks) from referral to second appointment

Year	14/15	15/16	16/17	17/18	18/19
Total	13.05	12.41	7.56	6.15	7.8

Average Wait (weeks) from referral to third appointment

Year	14/15	15/16	16/17	17/18	18/19
Total	16.8	17.8	13.5	12.9	14.3

-In relation to the 2018/19 NHS England access standard, for each of these years what percentage of children and young people with a diagnosable mental health condition receive treatment from your NHS-funded community mental health services?

I am sorry to inform you that Humber Teaching NHS Foundation Trust does not hold the information that you have requested. Whilst the Trust can identify the number of Children and young people receiving treatment from the Trust, we do not know the number of children and young people with a diagnosable mental health condition. This information may be held by the CCG. Our services will cover Hull CCG, East Riding CCG and North Yorkshire CCG.

Kind regards,

Freedom of Information Team
Humber Teaching NHS Foundation Trust
Mary Seacole Building
Willerby Hill
Willerby
HU10 6ED

<https://www.humber.nhs.uk/about-our-trust/freedom-of-information-enquiry-form.htm>



www.humber.nhs.uk



Caring, Learning and Growing

